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Enrolled
Senate Bill 5547

Printed pursuant to Senate Interim Rule 213.28 by order of the President of the Senate in conform-
ance with presession filing rules, indicating neither advocacy nor opposition on the part of the
President (at the request of Budget and Management Division, Oregon Department of Adminis-
trative Services)

CHAPTER ...,
AN ACT

Relating to state financial administration; appropriating money; limiting expenditures; and declaring
an emergency.

Be It Enacted by the People of the State of Oregon:

SECTION 1. Notwithstanding any other law appropriating moneys, limiting expenditures
or otherwise adjusting appropriations or expenditure limitations, and in addition to any
action taken by the Emergency Board, the authorized appropriations and expenditure limi-
tations for the following agencies and programs of the State of Oregon for the biennium
ending June 30, 2007, are changed by the amounts specified:

2005
Oregon Laws
Agency/ Chapter/
Program/Funds Section  Adjustment

Department of Human Services:
Debt Service

General Fund ch. 713 1(6) -$1,509,092
Department-wide support services

General Fund ch. 713 1(1) +8,491,044

Other funds ch. 713 2(1) +1,809,939
Children, Adults and Families

General Fund ch. 713 1(2) +15,229,743

Other funds ch. 713 2(2) +259,853
Health Services

General Fund ch. 713 1(3) -2,605,904
Seniors and People with Disabilities

General Fund ch. 713 1(4) -10,190,104

Other funds ch. 713 2(4) +5,294,401

2006
Oregon Laws

Agency/ Chapter/
Program/Funds Section Adjustment
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Emergency Board:
Department of Human Services
General Fund ch.53

-$9,861,271

SECTION 2. This 2007 Act being necessary for the immediate preservation of the public
peace, health and safety, an emergency is declared to exist, and this 2007 Act takes effect

on its passage.
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